
 

 

MEMBERS AFFILIATION WITH FIRE STATIONS   
                                                       

District  Station Management Fire Station Elected Member 

 

Darlington 

 

 

District Manager 
Graeme Metcafle 
Darlington Fire Station 
Tel: 01325 469128 
Mobile: 07854 165494 
Email: gmetcalf@ddfire.gov.uk  

 
 
 
Assistant District Manager 
Dave Glendenning 
Darlington Fire Station 
Tel: 01325 469128 
Mobile: 07785 510980 
Email:dglendenning@ddfire.gov.uk  

 

Darlington 

 

Cllr Brian Jones 

Conservative - Sadberge & Middleton 
St George 

Tel: 01325 332820  

Email: brian.jones@darlington.gov.uk   

 

Cllr Sue Richmond 

Labour – Brinkburn & Faverdale  

Tel: 01325 351538  

Email: sue.richmond@darlington.gov.uk  

 

Cllr Gerald Lee 

Conservative – Heighington & 
Coniscliffe 

Tel: 01325 314622 

Email: gerald.lee@darlington.gov.uk 

 

Cllr Bill Dixon 

Labour – Eastbourne  

Tel: 01325 486588 

Email: bill.dixon@darlington.gov.uk  

 

Newton Aycliffe 

 

Cllr Christine Potts – Sedgefield or 
Bishop 
Labour – Chilton 

Tel: 03000 268 761 

Email: Christine.potts@durham.gov.uk 

 

 
Cllr Paul Howell 
Conservative – Aycliffe North and 
Middridge 

Tel: 03000 268 713 

Email: paul.howell@durham.gov.uk  

 

Sedgefield 

Cllr John Robinson 

Labour - Sedgefield  

Tel: 03000 268764 

Email: john.robinson@durham.gov.uk  
 
Cllr Peter Brooks 
Labour – Trimdon and Thornley 

Tel: 03000 268689 

Email: Peter.brooks@durham.gov.uk  
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District Station Management Fire Station Elected Member 

Derwentside 

 

District Manager 
Rob Cherrie 
Consett Fire Station 
Tel: 01207 502912 
Mobile: 07590 775977 
Email: rcherrie@ddfire.gov.uk   

 
 
Assistant District Manager 
Mick Clark 
Consett Fire Station 
Tel: 01207 502912 
Mobile: 07767 311302 
Email: mclark@ddfire.gov.uk   

  

 

Consett 

 

Cllr Derek Hicks 

Derwentside Indepenents – Consett 
South 

Tel: 03000 268722 
Email: derek.hicks@durham.gov.uk  

 

High 
Handenhold 

 

Cllr Colin Carr 

Labour –  Pelton 

Tel: 03000 268692  
Email: colin.carr@durham.gov.uk  

 

Cllr Linda Marshall 

Labour – Chester le St West Central 

Tel: 03000 268742 
Email: linda.marshall@durham.gov.uk  

 

Cllr Alison Batey 

Labour – Pelton 

Tel: 03000 268678 
Email: a.batey@durham.gov.uk  

 

Stanhope 

 

Cllr John Shuttleworth 

Independent – Weardale 

Tel: 03000 268770 
Email: jshuttleworth@durham.gov.uk 
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District  Station Management Fire Station Elected Member 

 

Durham 

 

District Manager 
Paul Wanless 
Durham Community Fire 
Station 
Tel: 0191 3860202 
Mobile: 07711 856684 
Email: pwanless@ddfire.gov.uk  

 
 
 
 
Assistant District Manager 
John Jameson 
Community Fire Station 
Tel: 0191 3860202 
Mobile: 07730 456721 
Email:jjameson@ddfire.gov.uk  

 

 

Durham 

 

Cllr David Bell   

Labour - Deerness   

Tel: 03000 268680 

Email: dbell@durham.gov.uk  

  

Cllr Mike McGaun 

Liberal Democrats – Esh and Witton 
Gilbert 

Tel : 03000 268675 

Email: mike.mcgaun@durham.gov.uk 

  

Cllr David Stoker 

Liberal Democrat –  Durham South 

Tel: 03000 268825  

Email: david.stoker@durham.gov.uk  

 

Cllr John Turnbull  

Labour - Brandon  

Tel: 03000 268785 

Email: john.turnbull@durham.gov.uk  

 

Crook 

 

Cllr Fraser Tinsley 

Labour – Willington and Hunwick 

Tel: 03000 268691 

Email: fraser.tinsley@durham.gov.uk 

 

Spennymoor 

 

Cllr Brian Avery 

Independent – Ferryhill 

Tel: 03000 268677 

Email: brian.avery@durham.gov.uk  

 

Cllr Alan Gardner 

Spennymoor Independents – Tudhoe 

Tel: 03000 264340 

Email: alan.gardner@durham.gov.uk  
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District Station Management Fire Station Elected Member 

Wear/Tees 

 

 

 
District Manager 
Adam Hall 
Bishop Auckland  Community 
Fire Station 
Tel: 01388 602643 
Mobile: 07786 027239 
Email: ahall@ddfire.gov.uk  

 
 
Assistant District Manager 
Peter Maddison 
Bishop Auckland  Community 
Fire Station 
Tel: 01388 602643 
Mobile: 07776 472241 
Email: pmaddiso@ddfire.gov.uk  

 

Bishop Auckland 

 
Cllr Henry Nicholson  
Labour – Shildon and Dene Valley 
Tel: 03000 268756 
Email: henry.nicholson@durham.gov.uk  

 

 

Barnard Castle 

 

Cllr George Richardson 

Conservative – Barnard Castle East 

Tel: 03000 268763 
Email: george.richardson@durham.gov.uk  

 

District Station Management Fire Station Elected Member 

 

Easington 

 

 

 
District Manager 
Phil Innis 
Peterlee Fire Station 
Tel: 0191 586 3133 
Mobile: 07850 772 439 
Email: pinnis@ddfire.gov.uk  

 
 
 
Assistant District Manager 
Chris Williams 
Peterlee Fire Station 
Tel 0191 5863133 
Mobile: 07796610219 
Email: cwilliams@ddfire.gov.uk 

 

Seaham 

 

Cllr Jennifer Bell 

Labour – Deneside 

Tel: 03000 268682 
Email: jennifer.bell@durham.gov.uk  

 

Peterlee 

 

Cllr Audrey Laing (Vice Chair) 

Labour – Peterlee East 

Tel: 03000 268825 
Email: audrey.laing@durham.gov.uk  

 

Cllr Karen Hawley 

North East Party – Passfield 

Tel: 03000 268744 
Email: karen.hawley@durham.gov.uk  
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